

The Society of Collision Repair Specialists have teamed up to help you save money, worry less on payment processing, so you can focus more on your business.

With over 40 years of payment processing experience with POS and on-the-go payments. Express Merchant Processing Solutions (EMPS) — powered by First Data has helped millions of businesses like yours bring fast, secure, effortless payments to their customers.

First Data offers The Society of Collision Repair Specialists members quick, secure, reliable and affordable payment processing solutions, plus:

## First Data will pay a \$200 credit when you open a merchant processing account\*

- Offer customers an easy transaction experience of simply touching a phone to a point-of-sale terminal with the Apple Pay<sup>TM</sup> mobile payment solution. Customers can make in-store and in-app purchases directly from their iPhone®6 and Apple Watch<sup>TM</sup> devices.
- Accept more forms of payment Visa®, MasterCard®, Diners Club®, American Express®, Discover® Network and JCB®, plus debit, gift cards and more
- Help get new customers and build loyalty The First Data<sup>SM</sup>
   OfferWise solution enables your customers to redeem e-coupons,
   and promotional offers they have linked to their credit/debit card
   via online, social or mobile offer publishers
- Enhanced security Multiple firewalls, encryption protocols and fraud protection
- One-source solution Convenience of one invoice, one set of reports and one 24/7 customer service contact
- Easily access and manage key data Business Track® reporting available in a consolidated, user-friendly web tool

Find out how we can help your business grow. Call Ken Keifer at 424-903-6877 or email ken.keifer@firstdata.com for more information.





"New merchant account required and subject to credit approval. The Society of Collision Repair Specialists members are eligible when they open and activate a merchant payment processing account by 12/31/15 with First Data. Requires merchant acceptance of applicable terms and conditions. The \$200 account credit will be issued within 90 days after activation. Some restrictions and limitations may apply. First Data equipment and/or software may not be compatible with another processor's systems. Offer may be extended, modified or discontinued at any time without notice.

© 2015 First Data Corporation. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks, service marks and trade names referenced in this material are the property of their respective owners. iPhone is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. Apple Pay and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc. EMV<sup>TM</sup> is a trademark owned by EMVCo LLC. Express Merchant Processing Solutions (EMPS) is a registered ISO/MSP of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Walnut Creek, CA